per share, 20,000 shares authorized; none issued � �
Common stock; par value $.01 per share, 20,000,000 shares
authorized; 8,316,105 shares issued and outstanding at
March 31, 2006 83,000 83,000
Additional paid-in capital 54,326,000 54,326,000
Accumulated other comprehensive loss 85,000 85,000
Accumulated deficit, as previously reported (2,762,000)
In-transit core adjustment 1,044,000
A/R discrepancy adjustment (815,000)
Core-charge revenue adjustment (366,000)
Accumulated deficit, as restated (2,899,000)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY 51,732,000 (137,000) 51,595,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 101,346,000 $ (210,000) $ 101,136,000

8

Edgar Filing: MOTORCAR PARTS AMERICA INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

Consolidated Statements of Operations

Three Months Ended June 30, 2006
(Unaudited)

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Net sales, as previously reported $ 27,223,000
A/R discrepancy adjustment $ 609,000
Core-charge revenue adjustment (408,000)
Net sales, as restated $ 27,424,000
Cost of goods sold, as previously reported 20,177,000
In-transit core adjustment 432,000
Core-charge revenue adjustment (351,000)
Cost of goods sold, as restated 20,258,000

Gross profit 7,046,000 120,000 7,166,000
Operating expenses:
General and administrative 3,072,000 3,072,000
Sales and marketing 905,000 905,000
Research and development 416,000 416,000

Total operating expenses 4,393,000 � 4,393,000

Operating income 2,653,000 120,000 2,773,000
Interest expense � net 822,000 822,000

Income before income tax expense 1,831,000 120,000 1,951,000
Income tax expense, as previously reported 737,000
In-transit core adjustment (174,000)
A/R discrepancy adjustment 242,000
Core-charge revenue adjustment (23,000)
Income tax expense, as restated 782,000

Net income $ 1,094,000 $ 75,000 $ 1,169,000

Basic income per share $ 0.13 $ 0.01 $ 0.14

Diluted income per share $ 0.13 $ 0.01 $ 0.14

Weighted average shares outstanding:
� basic 8,322,920 8,322,920

� diluted 8,582,209 8,582,209

Three Months Ended June 30, 2005
(Unaudited)

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Edgar Filing: MOTORCAR PARTS AMERICA INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 14

Net sales, as previously reported $ 21,351,000
A/R discrepancy adjustment $ (650,000)
Core-charge revenue adjustment (380,000)
Net sales, as restated $ 20,321,000
Cost of goods sold, as previously reported 17,965,000
In-transit core adjustment 56,000
Core-charge revenue adjustment (223,000)
Cost of goods sold, as restated 17,798,000

Gross profit 3,386,000 (863,000) 2,523,000
Operating expenses:
General and administrative 4,010,000 4,010,000
Sales and marketing 865,000 865,000
Research and development 314,000 314,000

Total operating expenses 5,189,000 � 5,189,000

Operating loss (1,803,000) (863,000) (2,666,000)
Interest expense � net 548,000 548,000

Loss before income tax benefit (2,351,000) (863,000) (3,214,000)
Income tax benefit, as previously reported (931,000)
In-transit core adjustment (21,000)
A/R discrepancy adjustment (240,000)
Core-charge revenue adjustment (58,000)
Income tax benefit, as restated (1,250,000)

Net loss $ (1,420,000) $ (544,000) $ (1,964,000)

Basic loss per share $ (0.17) $ (0.07) $ (0.24)

Diluted loss per share $ (0.17) $ (0.07) $ (0.24)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
� basic 8,183,955 8,183,955

� diluted 8,183,955 8,183,955

9

Edgar Filing: MOTORCAR PARTS AMERICA INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

Three Months Ended June 30, 2006
(Unaudited)

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income, as previously reported $ 1,094,000
In-transit core adjustment $ (258,000)
A/R discrepancy adjustment 367,000
Core-charge revenue adjustment (34,000)